AGENDA ITEM 5H

MIAMI-DADE

To: Miles Moss, P.E., Chairperson, Project and Financial Review Committee
and Members, Citizens' Independent Transportation Trust (CITT)

Memorandum

From: Charles Scurr, Executive Director

Date: June 10, 2016 M

Re: Contract Award Recommendation in the Amount of $472,816.40 to Straight Ahead
Construction, Inc. for the People's Transportation Plan Project Entitled Oleta River
Culvert Extension; and Authorizing the Use of Charter County Transportation
Surtax Funds for Such Purposes

The attached item was prepared by the Department of Transportation and Public Works
(DTPW). The Surtax impact is $313,713.68.

The attached contract is for culvert extensions for the proposed sidewalks along NE 209
Terrace and NE 214 Street, from NE 24 Court to NE 25 Court, located in Commission District
4. The scope of work consists of, but is not limited to, furnishing all supervision, labor,
required materials, equipment, and tools to perform all operations necessary to extend several
culverts, and to add new sidewalks along a residential road that currently does not pass over
the Oleta River. Work includes clearing, and grubbing, grading, channel excavation,
guardrails, and the installation of sand-cement ripraps and sodding, as needed. This work will
enhance the safety of the roadway and improve pedestrian facilities. The contract duration is
established as 180-calendar days. This contract was competitively bid and reviewed for
compliance and application of Community Small Business Enterprise (CSBE) program
measures.

The fiscal impact is approximately $472,816.40 and will be funded with Surtax Funds in the
amount of $313,713.68 and $159,102.72 in Stormwater Utility Funds. This is an approved
project and is referenced on page 69 of the FY 2015 Five Year Implementation Plan of
People’s Transportation Plan.

This item is scheduled for the June 15, 2016, Transit and Mobility Services Committee
agenda, and is scheduled for the July 6, 2016, agenda of the Board of County Commissioners
(BCC). If action is taken at the Transportation Trust Committee, this item will appear on the
June 16, 2016, CITT Full Trust agenda. (BCC Legislative File No. 161222)

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact
me.

c. Alina Hudak, Deputy Mayor/ Director Public Works & Waste Management Department
Bruce Libhaber, Assistant County Attorney



RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION BY THE CITIZENS® INDEPENDENT
TRANSPORTATION TRUST (CITT) RECOMMENDING
THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (BCC),
APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY MAYOR OR
COUNTY MAYOR’S DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE A
CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $472,816.40 TO
STRAIGHT AHEAD CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE
PEOPLE’S ~ TRANSPORTATION  PLAN  PROJECT
ENTITLED “OLETA RIVER CULVERT EXTENSION”;
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY MAYOR OR COUNTY
MAYOR’S DESIGNEE TO EXERCISE ALL PROVISIONS
OF THE CONTRACT PURSUANT TO SECTION 2.8.2.7.01
OF THE COUNTY CODE AND IMPLEMENTING ORDER
3-53; AND AUTHORIZING THE USE OF CHARTER
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION SURTAX FUNDS IN THE
AMOUNT OF $313,713.68 FOR SUCH PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the CITT desires to accomplish the purposes outlined in the accompanying

OCITT Executive Director’s memorandum, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITT, that this Trust
recommends that the Board of County Commissioners (BCC), approve and authorize the County
Mayor or County Mayor’s designee to execute a contract in the amount of $472,816.40 to
Straight Ahead Construction, Inc. for the People’s Transportation Plan Project entitled “Oleta
River Culvert Extension” (Project MCC 7360 Plan — CICC 7360-0/08, RPQ No. 20150218);
authorizes the County Mayor or County Mayor’s designee to exercise all provisions of the
contract pursuant to section 2.8.2.7.01 of the County Code and Implementing Order 3-53; and
authorizes the use of Charter County Transportation Surtax Funds in the amount of $313,713.68,
for such purposes, as outlined in the corresponding document in substantially the form attached

hereto and made a part hereof.




Page 2 of 2

The foregoing resolution was offered by , who moved its adoption. The motion

was seconded by and upon being put to vote, the vote was as follows:

Paul J. Schwiep, Esq., Chairperson
Hon. Anna E. Ward, Ph.D., 1% Vice Chairperson
Glenn J. Downing, CFP®, 2™ Vice Chairperson

Oscar Braynon Joseph Curbelo
Peter L. Forrest Alfred J. Holzman
Prakash Kumar Jonathan Martinez
Alicia Menardy, Esq. Miles E. Moss, P.E.
Hon. James A. Reeder Marilyn Smith

Hon. Linda Zilber

The Chairman thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this day of

2016.

Approved by the County Attorney as By:
to form and legal sufficiency Executive Director




CITT MEMBER REVIEW FORM

Contract No. 20150218

1. Item Name: Contract Award Recommendation to Straight Ahead Construction, Inc. for the
PTP Project Entitled Oleta River Culvert Extension

2. Item/Contract Amt: $472,816.40

Transit AMT: $0.00
PTP AMT: $313,713.68
Other:
3. Department: DTPW/PW
4. Project Category: Neighborhood Improvements
Project Type: Sidewalks

Project/Contract Timeline: (If applicable) 180 Days
5. District(s): (If applicable) 4

6. Scheduling and Comments:

Joint SFP and PFR Committee 6/16/2016

Community Outreach

CITT Board 6/16/2016
BCC Meeting 7/6/2016

7. BCC Approved: No If Yes Date:

8. Review: Yes No N/A
Project included in 5-Year Implementation Plan

If no, amendment item Included
Operation (unification) Contract

Budgeted Item

Time Sensitive

Competitive process used (If applicable)

Timeline/Term of Contract (If applica

Contract measures for CSBE, CB DBE (If applicable)

Project is in a residential or commercial area or both (If applicable, circle one)

110 R KK

mmmmmnunn

Public Involvement Plan (PIP) included

Agenda Item Review Form 5/05 Print Date: 6/9/2016 6:49 PM







- —

e Haya93
AGENDA REVIEW FORM

il 5
P |
=1 B=F

: !
Please process the ttéched agenda item for the Committee and/or BCC agenda(s) as indicated below.

iy AR 222 3 2b i :
Departmehit’ " “* Transportation and Public Works
nEoier OF THE HAY O
Consent-Agenda: ' FYes @ENo

(If “Yes” and requires matching funds, the Mayor's memo
should include a statement that the matching funds are
properly budgeted as determined by OMB.)

Requires Committee Review: f=lves [[No

Preferred BCC Agenda Date:

_Yes [=No

Requires Municipal Notification:

Public Hearing Required: [lves [ENo If yes, is public hearing at["]JBCC [[]Cmte
(Please attach a copy of advertisement as proof

that item has been or will be advertised as a

public hearing.)

Special Effective Date Language in Resolution: [ClYes [¥]No
(If “Yes”, a brief statement explaining why the item

must have special language should be included

in the Mayor’'s memo.)

Bid Form, FY 2015-16 Adopted Capital Budget
and Multi-Year Capital Plan

List Attachment(s):

Contrach Awaed 4493, 596.40 Fo Sicaight
Ahead Omsiroction Loc Oleta River Colvedt
County Attorney’s Review: ‘E){,‘\%S{Of\.

[Clitem is subject to BCC sponsorship and is approved as to form and legal sufficiency.
ﬂem is not subject to BCC sponsorship and is approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

If any changes are made to this document, those changes must be approved by the County Attorney’s Office.

Bruce Libhaber PO
Asst. County Attorney | Assﬁ Cou Date
(Print name) (Signg

Commissioner Sponsor:
(To be provided by Department/DM)

S Vo e

Approved — Department Director Date

Qe

Approved -/ County Executive Office Date

ECEIVIE,|

MAY 23 2016
CITT

r

¥
J
/




Wi

M!AMIDADE

Memorandum =Emes

Date:
To: Honorable Chairman Jean Monestime
' and Members, Board of Caunty Commissioners
From: Carlos A. Gimenez 4
Mayor 7
Subject: Contract Award Recommendati®n in the Amount of $472,816.40 to Straight
: Ahead Construction, Inc. for the People's Transportation Plan Project Entitled
Oleta River Culvert Extension; and Authorizing the Use of Charter County
Transportation Surtax Funds for Such Purposes
Recommendation

The attached Contract Award Recommendation for the People’s Transportation Plan (PTP)
project entitled Olefa River Culvert Extension (Project MCC 7360 Plan - CICC 7360-0/08
Request for Price Quotation (RPQ) No. 20150218) in the amount of $472,816.40 to Straight
Ahead Construction, Inc., was prepared by the Department of Transportation and Public
Works (DTPW) and is recommended for approval by the Board of County Commissioners
(Board).

This Contract Award Recommendation is placed for Committee review pursuant to Miami-
Dade County (County) Code Section 29-124(f). This Contract Award Recommendation may
only be considered by the Board if the Citizens’ Independent Transportation Trust (CITT)
has forwarded a recommendation to the Board prior to the date scheduled for Board
consideration or 45 days have elapsed since the filing with the Clerk of the Board of this
contract award recommendation. If the CITT has not forwarded a recommendation and 45
days have not elapsed since the filing of this award recommendation, | will request a

withdrawal of this item.

Scope
The work to be performed under thls Contract includes culvert extensions for the proposed

sidewalks along NE 209 Terrace and NE 214 Street, from NE 24 Court to NE 25 Court,
which falls in Commissioner Sally A. Heyman'’s District 4.

Fiscal Impact/Funding Source

The fiscal impact will be approximately $472,816.40 and will be funded from the Charter
County Transportation Surtax and the Stormwater Utility Fund. This figure includes the base
contract amount of $411,924.00, and contingency and dedicated allowance amounts. There
is no fiscal impact to operations or maintenance.

The proposed improvements qualify under the allowable work categories included in the
PTP Neighborhood Improvements Section. The funding index codes for this Project are
CPEPTP704SDW and CPE316PWARTR (FY 2015-16 Adopted Capital Budget Project No.s
607800 and 6037700).

Delegation of Authority
No additional authority is being requested within the body of this Contract.




Honorable Chairman Jean Monestime
and Members, Board of County Commissioners
Page No. 2

Track Record/Monitor

Straight Ahead Construction, Inc. has not performed any work for the County; however, staff
confirmed and they have performed work for the Florida Department of Transportation
(FDOT) at a satisfactory level.

According to the Florida Department of State’s, Division of Corporations, Straight Ahead
Construction, Inc., Company Principals are: Mike MacDonell and Marja MacDonell, and the
Company’s address is listed as: 17800 SW 75 Avenue, Palmetto Bay, Florida, 33157.

Following DTPW's standard operating procedures after award of this Contract, a pre-
construction meeting will be. scheduled. The person responsible for all PTP projects in
DTPW is Alejandro Martinez-Esteve, RA, LEED AP, Manager, Capital Improvements
Section. Following completion of the award process, the project will be assigned to Leo
Salgueiro, Project Coordinator, for the day-to-day responsibilities.

Background
As part of the PTP Neighborhood Improvements initiative, DTPW continues to take

advantage of various contracting mechanisms, such as the Miscellaneous Construction
Contracting (MCC) process available under the MCC 7360 Program. Through this process,
DTPW forwards a RPQ by way of facsimile transmission to a pool of firms that have
registered with Internal Services Department (ISD) for the respective trade. Additionally,
DTPW advertises the project in the Daily Business Review and all solicitations are available
on-line through the County portal under the “Procurement Solicitations” link. The project’s
award evaluation is based upon the bid submitted by the lowest responsive, responsible
bidder for the project. ‘

DTPW submitted its contract measure recommendation to 1SD’'s Small Business
Development Division (SBD) for Small Business Enterprise (SBE) participation for this RPQ.
SBD completed its Project Review and Analysis, and established a 7.90 percent SBE
subcontractor goal. A Community Workforce Program Goal was deemed not applicable to
this RPQ. On January 21, 2016, DTPW forwarded RPQ No. 20150218, utilizing the MCC
7360 Plan - CICC 7360-0/08 Contract, to a list of 456 pre-qualified firms. A total of five (5)
firms purchased contract documents and eight (8) firms proffered a bid.

On February 24, 2016, Straight Ahead Construction, Inc. proffered the lowest responsive
and responsible base bid of $411,924.00, ten (10) percent over the County’s cost estimate.
The second lowest bidder, Maxon Groupe, Inc., proffered a base bid of $442,006.60, 18
percent over the County’s cost estimate. The third lowest bidder, Florida Construction and
Engineering, Inc., proffered a base bid of $465,912.97, 24 percent over the County’s cost
estimate. ‘

Based on the result of the solicitation, DTPW issued a recommendation for award on March
8, 2016 for RPQ No. 20150218 to Straight Ahead Construction, Inc., with the stipulation that
approval for this project must be obtained from the CITT and the Board. A copy of all bids
and the bid tabulation for this project are available by contacting Alejandro Martinez-Esteve.




Honorable Chairman Jean Monestime
and Members, Board of County Commissioners
Page No. 3

The work to be accomplished for this project consists of, but is not limited to, furnishing all
supervision, labor, required materials, equipment, and tools to perform all operations
necessary to extend several culverts, and to add new sidewalks along a residential road that
currently does not pass over the Oleta River. Work includes clearing and grubbing,
grading, channel excavation, guardrails, and the installation of sand-cement ripraps and
sodding, as needed. This work will enhance the safety of the roadway and improve
pedestrian facilities. The contract duration is established as 180 calendar days.

it=

Aline’T. Hudak
Deputy Mayor

Attachments: Bid Form
FY 2015-16 Adopted Budget and Multi-Year Capital Plan




FY 2015 - 16 Adopted Budget and Multi-Year Capital Plan

WIDEN NW 74 STREET FROM THE HOMESTEAD EXTENSION OF THE FLORIDA TURNPIKE PROJECT # 6036590
(HEFT) TO STATE ROAD 826
DESCRIPTION:  Widen road from two lanes to six lanes on four miles of roadway
LOCATION: ~ NW 74 St from HEFT to State Road 826 District Located: 12
Various Sites District(s) Served: 12
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2015446 201617 201718 201819 201820  2020-21 FUTURE TOTAL
Charter County Transit System Surtax 868 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 859
FDOT Funds 21,536 2,395 3,000 0 0 0 0 0 26,931
People's Transportation Plan Bond 14,505 2,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 17,506
Program
TOTAL REVENUES: " 35,910 4,395 4,000 0 0 0 0 0 45305
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2015416 2016417  2017-18 201819 201820 202021 FUTURE TOTAL
Construction 34,130 4,395 4,000 0 0 0 0 0 42,525
Planning and Design 2,780 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,780
TOTAL EXPENDITURES! 36,910 4,395 4,000 0 0 0 0 0 45,305
CAPITALIZATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND SIGNS CREWS PROJECT # 6036701
DESCRIPTION:  Provide in-hause supervision for traffic signats and signs maintenance projects
LOCATION:  Countywide District Located: Countywide
Various Sites District(s) Served: Countywide
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 201516 2016417  2017«18 201819  2019-20  2020-21 FUTURE TOTAL
Secondary Gas Tax 4,993 4,893 4,993 4,993 4,993 4,003 4,093 0 34,851
TOTAL REVENUES: 4,993 4,993 4,993 4,993 4,933 4,993 4,993 0 34,951
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2015416 201647  2017+18 201819  2019-20  2020-21 FUTURE TOTAL
Construction 4,993 4,993 4,983 4,993 4,993 4,993 4,993 0 34,951
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 4,993 4,993 4,993 4,993 4993 4993 4,993 0 34,951
PEOPLE'S TRANSPORTATION PLAN NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT # 60637700 A~
DESCRIPTION:  Construct improvements including resurfacing, guardrall, sidewalk, traffic signals, drainage, intersections, neighborhood
Improvements, light emitting diode street lights, and project administration
LOCATION:  Various Sites District Located: Countywide
Throughout Miami-Dade County District(s) Served: Countywide
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 201546  2016+17 201718 201849 201920  2020-21 FUTURE TOTAL
People's Transportation Plan Bond 76,734 11,136 3,655 0 0 0 0 0 81,425
Program
TOTAL REVENUES: 76,734 11,136 3,555 0 0 0 0 0 91,425
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2015416  2016-17 201718 201819 201920  2020-21 FUTURE TOTAL
Construction 76,734 11,136 3,555 0 0 0 0 0 91,425
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 76,734 11,136 3,555 0 0 0 0 0 91,425

97




FY 2015 - 16 Adopted Budget and Multi-Year Capital Plan

DRAINAGE RETROFIT OF ARTERIAL ROADWAYS

PROJECT#: 607800
DESCRIPTION:  Construct drainage improvements
LOCATION:  Countywide District Located: Countywide
Throughout Miami-Dade County District(s) Served: Countywide
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2015418 201617 201718 201819 2019-20 2020-21  FUTURE TOTAL
Stormwater Utility 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 7,000
TOTAL REVENUES: 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 4,000 1,000 0 7,000
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2015-16 201617 201718 201819 201820 2020-21  FUTURE TOTAL
Construction 750 750 750 780 750 750 750 0 5,260
Planning and Design - 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 0 1,750
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 7,000
RENOVATION OF THE NW 22 AVENUE BASCULE BRIDGE OVER THE MIAMI RIVER PROJECT # 607840
DESCRIPTION:  Evaluate structural Integrity of the bridgetender house, replace or upgrade tender house structure as needed and
refurbish bascule leaves
LOCATION:  NW 22 Ave over the Miami River District Located: 5
City of Miami District(s) Served: Countywide
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 201516 2016-17 2017-18 201818 201920 202021  FUTURE _ TOTAL
BBC GOB Financing 0 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
TOTAL REVENUES: 0 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 201516 201817 201718 2018-19 2018-20 2020-21  FUTURE TOTAL
Construction 0 0 870 0 0 0 0 0 870
Planning and Design 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 130
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 4,000
REPLACEMENT OF WEST DIXIE HIGHWAY N/O NW 163 STREET BRIDGE (#874071) PROJECT #: 607890
DESCRIPTION:  Bridge replacement
LOCATION:  Road Impact Fee District 3 District Located: 2
North Miami Beach District(s) Served: Countywide
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 201516 201617 201718 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21  FUTURE TOTAL |
Road Impact Fees 366 2,614 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,979
TOTAL REVENUES; 365 2,614 .0 0 0 0 0 0 2,978
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2015+16 2016417 2017-18 201819 2019-20 2020-21  FUTURE TOTAL
Construction 0 0 1,491 639 0 0 0 0 -+ 2,130
Planning and Design 100 265 0 0 0 0 0 0 365
Project Administration 0 0 339 145 0 0 0 0 484
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 100 265 1,830 784 0 0 0 0 2,979

74




Approved _ , ___Mayor Agenda Item No.
Veto
Override

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE
COUNTY MAYOR OR COUNTY MAYOR’S DESIGNEE TO
EXECUTE A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $472,816.40
TO STRAIGHT AHEAD CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE
PEOPLE’S TRANSPORTATION PLAN PROJECT ENTITLED
“OLETA RIVER CULVERT EXTENSION”; AUTHORIZING
THE COUNTY MAYOR OR COUNTY MAYOR’S DESIGNEE
TO EXERCISE ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT
PURSUANT TO SECTION 2.8.2.7.01 OF THE COUNTY CODE
AND IMPLEMENTING ORDER 3-53; AND AUTHORIZING
THE USE OF CHARTER COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
SURTAX FUNDS FOR SUCH PURPOSES

WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purposes outlined in the accompanying
memorandum, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that this Board approves and

authorizes the County Mayor or County Mayor’s designee to execute a contract in the amount of
$472,816.40 to Straight Ahead Construction, Inc. for the People’s Transportation Plan Project
entitled “Oleta River Culvert Extension” (Project MCC 7360 Plan — CICC 7360-0/08, RPQ No.
20150218); authorizes the County Mayor or County Mayor’s designee to exercis¢ all provisions
of the contract pursuant to section 2.8.2.7.01 of the County Code and Implementing Order 3-53;
and authorizes the use of Charter County Transportation Surtax Funds for such purposes. A
copy of the contract document is on file with and available upon request from the Manager of the

Capital Improvements Section of the Department of Transportation and Public Works.




Agenda Item No.
Page No. 2

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner ,

who moved its = adoption,

The motion was seconded by Commissioner

and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Jean Monestime, Chairman
Esteban L. Bovo, Jr., Vice-Chairman

Bruno A. Barreiro
Daniella Levine Cava
Audrey M. Edmonson
Barbara J, Jordan
Dennis C. Moss
Xavier L. Suarez

Jose "Pepe" Diaz
Sally A. Heyman
Rebeca Sosa

Sen. Javier D, Souto
Juan C. Zapata

The Chairperson thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this

day of , 20 . This resolution shall become effective upon the earlier of (1) 10 days after

the date of its adoption unless vetoed by the County Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective

only upon an override by this Board, or (2) approval by the County Mayor of this Resolution and

~the filing of this approval with the Clerk of the Board,

Approved by County Attorney as
to form and legal sufficiency.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY ITS BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

By:
Deputy Clerk




" THE EXECUTION OF THIS FORM CONSTITUTEé THE UNEQUIVOCAL OFFER OF PROPOSER

Name of Person Submitting Guote (Print): _ /7 theel Mo Dere

Public Works and Waste MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Management ‘f'fAM‘ i REQUEST FOR PRICE QUOTATION (RPQ)
Capltal Improvements Section = Contract No: MCC 7360 Plan ~ GICG 7380-0/08

111 KW 1st Strest, Sulte 1410 RPQNo; 20150218
Miami, FL 33128

RPQ BID FORM ~ ATTACHNMENT 5A

RPQ Project Name: Peoples Transportation Plan PTP Oleta River Culvert Exienslon

Price i’x]x)zposal (Cost{o Perform the work mutst b stated here. State "No BId" if not submitting a price
proposal),

Foors Hondud, EVesin Thevsent, ARacs \1\4»&4-}) TCJukvi Fous DS
Bidder's Company Name; __Srresoink Aol Cotmedon Sne, '
Company Address: _ t 1% su) 7158 A
city: Cedmiixo ey state: L. zZipr R3S

Telephone No: 2 -2 2 3AUS Fax No: BO5-262-ONLK ENall: cxdrnin &2 S&'—zai@k\‘&L{»kA :
Cb%{‘v\’/[éﬁ'ﬂ"\,.c&sq

TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS OF ITS PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO SIGN THIS SOLICITATION
WHERE INDICATED BELOW BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SHALL RENDER THE
PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE, THE COUNTY MAY, HOWEVER, IN TS SOLE DISCRETION,
ACCEPT ANY PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES AN EXECUTED DOCUMENT WHIGH
UNEQUIVOCALLY BINDS THE PROPOSER TO THE TERMS OF ITS OFFER,

Number of Addendums recelved: I (If none’ write “None")

N

Signamrej/%)/%//% Date: T2 ) 5{ lé

Note: Quotes must be submitted on this forn. Quote envelope must state RPQ Number, date and time due and
. the Bidder's Name. Use of any other form for submission of the price guotation shall result in the
rejection of the price quotation, Late bids will not be opened. Low. bidder will be notified, in the
Reconunendation of Award, of the requivemenis to subniit cyrrent copies of insurance certificates in
accordance with the Contract Documents. By signature, the CONTRACTOR agrees to be bound by the
terins set forth in the MCC 7360 Plan,

Tn accordance with Miami-Dade County Tmplementing Order 3-9, Accounts Receivable Adjustmens, if
money is owed by the Contractor to the County, whether under this Contract or for any other purpose,
the County reserves the tight to retain such amount from payment due by County fo the Contracior
under this Contract, Such retained amount shall be applied to the amount owed by the Contractor to the
County. The Contractor shall have no further claim to such retained amounts which shall be deemed full
accord and satisfaction of fhe.amount-due by the County to the Contractor for the applicable payment
due herein,

Appendix‘ 5A




MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (PWWM) -

PROJECT: People's Transpériation Plan (PTP) Oleta River Culvert Extension Project
Project No. 20150218

ACKNOWLEDGENMENT OF ADDENDA
(Must be completed and submitted with required solicltation documents}

Instructions: Complete Part1or Partli, as applicable.

PART I: Listed below are the dates of issue for each Addendum received in connection with this

solicitation.
Addendum #1, Dated | /23’//’1,0\6 ‘ ; 2016
Addendusm #2, Dated _______ : , 201
Addendum #3, Dated . 201
Addendum #4, Dated ' , 201
‘Addendum #5, Dated , 20'1__
Addendum #86, Dated . 201,___‘_
Addendum #7, Dated ' , 201__
~ Addendum #8, Dated 20
. Addendum #9, Dated . 201
Addendum #10, Dated , 201
PART Iz

No Addendum was received in connection with this solicitation.

Authorized Signature: W&% Date: '1/&'5/ 16

. prntName: A Nchoed /V?cauboré» Title: Utee, Focg dent
Firm Name: S‘E/a"gixhq“ /4'1'\&‘»3 Co«xs%wdcfonj Thc,

PWWM - Rev, 10/18/15




PROJECT TITLE: People's Transportafion Plan (PTP) Oleta River Culvert Extenslon Project

Bid Form

PROJECT NO: 20150218

F THIS PROPOSAL 1S ACCEPTED, THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO COMPLETE ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT WITHIN ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY
\180) CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE *NOTICE TO PROCEED WITH GONTRACT WORK®,

Quantity

Onif

ltem No Description Written Unit Amount Unit Total
) Price’
T02-1A T4 LS. | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC Th "H-m e M _
2 e .
(fo“a«f‘» CAed 2o 33,000.00
I
| 102-74-1 3,600.00 EA/DAY BARR((;JADES (TEMPORARY- TYPE |, ll, VP & f S:X (33'4 _ts —
DRUM ). . ,G{»Y ‘
ob 558 |60
10
7102-76A 180.J EA/DAY ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL Sever\ +e€h 5& a a3
| el G Tondz 1790 | B0
10418 6,8 EA. | InletProtection System oo )
| one fuidlred and
| - a/ // | OB.og 630,00
#(uc ollerS »
104-11A - 200.0 LF. | FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER p/ //
o Ole oS of
\ ) 7 e e | oL
\ [ty conte
i120~5 ) 440 CY. | CHANNEL EXCAVATION _72 -~ 7 /
7ty Aot
// 2H4.0G | |, 486,00
oS
|
120-6-2 278.0 CY. | EMBANKMENT- (Borfow material from contractor's
[ own sourcs, Includes grading) 7:0@41 7‘7 }g."l/ 244 € Q1700
e, ,,,,,f,,,(?o,o,,,‘.
% / [d -5 o
"120-79B ) 2780 C.Y. {LIMEROCK = MATERAIL IMPORT  AND -
PLACEMENT (This ifem Is contingent upon the 7;; {/717 dt;/ / or 3
actual fleld conditlons and may be Increased or 2.0t §,3A0.0°
decreased as directed by the Engineer in sultable ’
soil areas}
Pay Itern 120-79B is to be used for bedding material. X K
121-70-2 ) 10.0 CY. |FLOWABLE FILL 750 ’ AU > 0/ /“_,(
,@W% Seven 247, 0 LA 7O
—(hfi
357701 4800 S.Y. | MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT- [{ 7" Depth) (Up
I , t0 5,000 S.Y.)] ;G y/)‘f&'ﬁ Qé/é‘” “ ¢
.ol 6, 20,00
| : ) rsr
"331-72-10A- 4420 "SY. | ROADWAY PAVEMENT RESTORATION ( * : '
! HMA Replace and match existing base thickness and 7% y/‘%y 7L"""’ ala//"‘” < 0o
. asphalt course with 8" minfmum, primed Limerock . . ,& YA A ;5@ .
‘ Base and 1" thick of HMA, Asphalt Wark Category ﬁ/m ;// 74) é 4
3) .

CSCCRP_PROJECT_BID_ITEMS
01/14/2016 11:42 AM

Bidder must fill-In completely the next p

age for the bid to be valid.

Page 1 of 4




PROJECT TITLE: People's Transportation Plan (PTP) Oleia River Culverl Extension Project

Bid Form

SROJECT NO: 20150218

& THIS PROPOSAL IS ACCEPTED, THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES T0O COMPLETE ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT WITHIN ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY
(180 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE ESTABLISHED i THE *NOTICE TO PROCEED WITH CONTRACT WORK™,

" ftemNo | Quantity Unit Descripffon - Wrifter Unit Amount T Total
| brice |
§57-72-108- 86.0 S.Y. | INLET PAVEMENT (Inciudes 6" Limerock Base ) ‘““/{ q—
HiA and 1" thick of HMA, Asphalt Work Category 2) Ty, NG
% 15,
S4T30 26.0 TON | Hot Mix Asphall, Tratic C, SP-9.5 c
P e 1-\::\\5./@:1/ o
Qe Slap Res 278 .60 1,228 O
" 5332-13A 4470 8V, | Driveway Pavement-Asphalt ’ -
Tredsy Fue DS 15 oo | | joteo
00115 700 G, "[CLASS | CONCRETE [Miscelianeous) (Gokars, "
pipe plugs,structure plugs efe.) (This flem s Tou o ““O"A" L'é . o>
contingent upon field condftions and may bej,. s Oelies 222 .00 1)'27(3'
increased decreased or eliminaled by the ‘VC"\J"V' :
Engineer)]
e T TS A T SWALE TNLET YRR B 38 DR Y Wess tan 10 T LT T T T T
fest deep ) T T pends Eigi- R 5
hondnad Seredt 2% 75.0% 2, oo, &
e led o
L EBEBIA 5.0 EA. | MANHOLE (Typé P-71, Any dimension, maximum . -
: 15 deep) Thhwee T Tvo
Rowand end one, 3201 00| 13,208.60
; Ooilery
73050 300.0 LF. | PIPE CULVERI- 80" Diameter \ 2 B
I e Foor Hon Q‘Y} 4o o123, 000,60
- T T T e — A ren ilesy — |- 7 —
T IR094T 73060 LF [DES Ty ter) T
0-9 300 P DESILT PIPE (49" or grealer) "‘ruc,\uﬂz DD\\" - ;’ .
. Cl CQ.;\‘\'?'s ’LlaCVD %‘, v
120371175 170.0 LE. | Fipe Culver 15" Diameter (Roing) ~ T ’ T
3 ( é})‘sy\k,f Tvt> A
4A570a2 5800 LB [ French Drain (16" diameter pips, rench depth 10 11} e RS A
. bl:) { pip P G k-b/é.pé/ cml y c Az
. AT ot LoD
Forr] e Tdles e B
I THEH BY. [ CONCRETE SIDEWALK [ TRICK 3,000 P.S.I. - \ ? o T
' CONGCRETE AT 28 DAYS (Includes the cost of P Vg )
' pedestrian ramps and sidewalk curbs) TN 1 . 1. 001 & " YOR OO
: IRRIERS ) -
{ Spmas - . s R S b ———— e s e o o A oy At & o e e § I S | ) AU
: 6309 0§ CY. | RIF RAP (SAND CEMENT)
v o Hﬁ-”/\rlcé &«2 27 o] 4, § 2SO
Crapleq Tuo DalesS| 1777

(CSCCRP_PROJECT_BID_{TEMS
5471472018 11:42 AM

Blader must fil-irs completely the next page for the bid lo be vaiid.

Page 2 6f4 |




s B P g
| Bid Form
PROJECT TITLE: People’s Transoortation Plan (PTP) Ofeta River Culvart Extension Project PROJECT NO: 20150218

£ THIS PROPOSAL 1S ACCEPTED, THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO COMPLETE ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT WITHIN ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY
180) CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE ESTASLISHED IN THE *NOTICE TO PROCEED WITH CONTRACT WORKX,

“femNG ° Quantty . Unit T Desoription i Vritten Unit Amount Unit | Total
. : ort |
' 4 rice
5a0-1-5464A ] 8.0 =A ?il;?:t\f? }e‘I‘EADWﬁU_ [(?and-cemeni)(Pipé e\-%v&, ToSe } X
ers 54" to 84")(lhcludes concrele cap & o>
steel]] 1.@,&‘,}, and, Clepivg ¥ oo 52, \2¥.
; : oy D\ed
836198 | 1100 LE | GUARDRAIL [[Roadway) (Includes the cost of Shop| ., s
bent panels.end ancharage assembly and 2' X & O W”C/é A
Asphalt Pad if required)] i "'\?J\’\k’f Qe wbb RS .02 20,390 >
$36-738 "TTTY10.q LF. | GUARDRAIL REMOVAL | L ’
At VACS ,
v N2 - | 220.60
ST52A 500.4 "5 SODDING St Augustine, or maieh exsing,| . T
] Includes watering and malntenance. Contingert N ' .
item based on field condrtnons. may be Increased, ;S\x, %\\6/(37 I oo -5) [ & ) LI
or decreased by the engineer. '

Total: wﬁv"fﬂl a2+, <>C>

The bidder understands and agrees that the above total Is inclusive of all work necessary to complefe the job as described in the
plans and specifications. s ,
Quantities are established and are included only for the purpose of .acﬂltat!ng the uniform comparison of bids submitied. The
County shail hot be held responsible if the quantities are notf accurate and all computations for compensation shall be based upon

the actual work performed, whether greater or less than estimated quantities.

Tax Identification Number: _ "ZO&AO\ZE7
D.C. Certificate of competency No: &€ 15130 6'
Bldder's Name: _Smiakl Al Co«-&-/(/d"’()f\ LT,
Bidder's telephone Number: _ 78& = ¥4 2— BAHAO .
Bidder's address: | T¥&6 S 7SH /bb /?'?;e.fm ™ B3

SCORP_PROJECT_BID _ITRMS

G E 4 .
THUIHE 11:42 AM Bidder must filkin completely the nexi page for the bid to be valld, Pago 3of 4




